

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 541 OF 2012

KAVITA PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH PATHAK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Aman Hingorani,Adv.
Ms. Priya Hingorani,Adv.
for M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On consent of parties and their respective counsel, the present matter is hereby sent for mediation to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, with a view to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001 on 29.8.2012 at 11.00 A.M.

The Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre will submit the report within two weeks.

List the matter after the receipt of the report from Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master